### GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

#### Abstract

IFS- Charge arrangement in the post of wild life warden, wayanad-Orders issued.

### GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPL C) DEPARTMENT

G.O(Rt) 8650/98/GAD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram 7..12..98

## <u>ORDER</u>

Smt. Sobana Kamala Sudarsana Rao, IFS, Divisional Forests Officer, North Wayanad is put full additional charge of the post of wild Life Warden, Wayanad with immediate effect...

(By Order of the Governor)

# K.MUKUNDAN UNDER SECRETARY

То

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests(G) Trivandrum.

// copy //

Endt. On D1-47009/98 dated 24..12..1998

Copy forwarded to all Chief Conservator of Forests/Conservator of Forests/Branch Officers/Stock file.

For Chief Conservator of Forests.

Vs-1/1/99